Askin, Tim

From: Bunny Booker <bookerbunny@yahoo.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 12:15 PM **To:** Historic Preservation Commission

Subject: Re: COA for window replacement #286-5712

Attachments: COAApplicationForm3.pdf

Thank You . I will attend the meeting as scheduled in April. I plan to request an extended deadline to undo the work if the current work is no acceptable . I have also contacted the contractor .

On Monday, March 8, 2021, 04:39:01 PM CST, Historic Preservation Commission < hpc@milwaukee.gov> wrote:

Ms. Booker:

I received your messages. Please complete and return the attached application by the end of the week and I will schedule you for the next hearing on April 12.

As to penalties, we have understanding with Neighborhood Services on these issues when they are not health and safety concerns. As long as you get your application in on time, there is no chance of a fine until after the hearing date.

If the Commission rejects your new windows, they have the discretion to give you an extended timeline to undo the work, but you MUST specifically request that in the application if you want that option. They can't offer it unless you ask. 6

Tim Askin, Senior Planner

Historic Preservation Commission

City of Milwaukee

414-286-5712

Tim.Askin@Milwaukee.gov

From: Bunny Booker <bookerbunny@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, March 8, 2021 12:43 PM

To: Historic Preservation Commission < HPC@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: COA for window replacement #286-5712

2602 North Grant Blvd Milwaukee Wisconsin

Request for hearing on window replacement

Two west facing grids leaded wood windows replaced with vinyl grid window

COA not obtained by contractor per DCD

Thank you

2603

The City of Milwaukee is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted from the public records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mail should presume that e-mail is subject to release upon request, and is subject to state records retention requirements. See City of Milwaukee full e-mail disclaimer at www.milwaukee.gov/email_disclaimer